ZUMTOBEL Group

ZUMTOBEL GROUP GRAND OPENING OF NEW LONDON LIGHT CENTRE

Press Release UK, September 2023

LONDON, UK – September 12, 2023 – Zumtobel Group, a leading global player offering high-quality lighting in over 90 countries, is excited to announce the opening of a new Light Centre at the prestigious Business Design Centre in Islington, London.

LONDON, UK – September 12, 2023 – Zumtobel Group, a leading global player offering high-quality lighting in over 90 countries, is excited to announce the opening of a new Light Centre at the prestigious Business Design Centre in Islington, London.

The newly unveiled Light Centre will serve as a captivating platform, showcasing the company's latest and most innovative lighting products and solutions while offering customers a unique opportunity to experience the renowned Thorn and Zumtobel brands first-hand.

Alfred Felder, Chairman of the Executive Board and CEO at Zumtobel Group comments "The Zumtobel Group has always been synonymous with high quality, innovative, unique and sustainable lighting products and solutions. The new Light Centre will give us a fantastic opportunity and base to showcase our lighting solutions and expertise to our clients".

Paul Kilburn, Managing Director UK and Ireland at Zumtobel Group comments "We are delighted to be opening our brand new London Light Centre. This will help bring us closer to our valued customers and partners, offering them an immersive space to experience our cutting-edge lighting products and solutions. We believe this new venture will further establish us as the leading lighting supplier in the UK and Ireland.

Discover the Future of Illumination

The London Light Centre will feature a curated selection of Zumtobel's luminaires, covering a broad range of applications, including the much-anticipated AMBITUS, TRAMAO and ARTELEA and some of the well-known Lighting Industry innovations including SLOTLIGHT INFINITY and TECTON. In addition, Thorn will showcase it's highly anticipated new outdoor architectural range of luminaires perfect for building surrounds and façade lighting applications. Characterised by simple but elegant design, the entire range is available with Dali2 connectivity and aesthetic consistency is assured with both round or square edge ranges being available.

ZUMTOBEL Group

The showroom's flexible design will allow for seamless product demonstrations and configurations to meet varying

customer needs.

A Space Designed for Innovation and Collaboration

Nestled in the heart of London's vibrant design community, the Grade II listed and iconic Business Design Centre

(BDC) perfectly complements Zumtobel Group's vision for a thriving hub of creativity and inspiration. The interior

of the Light Centre will reflect their signature design ethos, emphasising simplicity, elegance, and functionality.

Visitors can expect a thoughtfully designed layout featuring a meeting area with hot desks for seamless

collaboration, and an exhibition and conference space for product displays.

Dominic Jones, CEO at the BDC comments "The lighting brands of the Zumtobel Group follow their sister company

Tridonic who have been at the BDC for the last 6 years. We are absolutely delighted to welcome this leading global

lighting company, who will no doubt attract key clientele from all across the capital"

Mark Your Calendars for LiGHT 23 Show

Coinciding with the highly anticipated LiGHT 23 show the London Light Centre will open its doors for the first time

on November 21, 2023. As a leading international event for the lighting industry, LiGHT 23 was the obvious global

platform for Zumtobel Group to showcase its lighting solutions to the lighting design community.

Join Zumtobel Group on this exciting journey as they redefine illumination and revolutionise the way we experience

light

ABOUT

The Zumtobel Group aims to create wellbeing and improve people's quality of life through light – as a group, and through all its individual brands, Thorn, Tridonic and Zumtobel. As a leading supplier of innovative lighting solutions, the Group offers its customers around the world a comprehensive portfolio, where the focus is invariably on people and their needs. The company's know-how about the effects of light on people, acquired over decades, forms the basis for sustainable and future-oriented lighting solutions that are increasingly energy- and resourceefficient while providing the best possible quality of light. The Group is listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange (ATX Prime) and

currently holds a workforce of around 5,800 employees. In the 2021/22 financial year, the company posted revenues of EUR 1,148.3 million. The Zumtobel Group is based in Dornbirn in the Vorarlberg region of Austria. For

further information, please visit z.lighting/group

Media Contact

Zumtobel Group Press Team +43 (0)5572 509 575

press@zumtobelgroup.com

THORN

TRIDONIC

ZUMTOBEL

ZUMTOBEL Group

UK Media Contact

Emma Cronin

Marketing Communications & Events Coordinator Tel: 07785 248642

E-mail: emma.cronin@zumtobelgroup.com

Tel: 0191 365 2222 Email: info.uk@zumtobelgroup.com
Websites: Group: https://z.lighting/en/group/company/

Thorn: www.thornlighting.co.uk
Zumtobel: www.zumtobel.co.uk